

No. 19-924

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

STATE OF INDIANA,

*Petitioner,*

v.

ERNESTO RUIZ,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Indiana Supreme Court**

---

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION**

---

Andrew J. Baldwin  
Mark E. Kamish  
BALDWIN PERRY &  
KAMISH, PC  
23 S 8th St. Suite 300  
Noblesville, IN 46060

Shay Dvoretzky  
*Counsel of Record*  
JONES DAY  
51 Louisiana Avenue NW  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 879-3939  
sdvoretzky@jonesday.com

Amanda K. Rice  
JONES DAY  
150 W. Jefferson Ave.  
Suite 2100  
Detroit, MI 48226

*Counsel for Respondent*

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT .....	3
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION .....	11
I.    THE PURPORTED SPLIT IS ILLUSORY .....	11
III. THIS CASE IS A POOR VEHICLE.....	16
IV. THE DECISION BELOW IS CORRECT .....	19
CONCLUSION .....	21

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Burch v. Sec’y, Fla. Dep’t of Corr.</i> , 535 F. App’x 789 (11th Cir. 2013) .....	15, 16
<i>Howes v. Fields</i> , 565 U.S. 499 (2012) .....	3, 16, 19, 20
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>People v. Matheny</i> , 46 P.3d 453 (Colo. 2002) .....	14, 15
<i>State v. Dailey</i> , 273 S.W.3d 94 (Tenn. 2009) .....	15, 16
<i>United States v. Ambrose</i> , 668 F.3d 943 (7th Cir. 2012) .....	11, 12, 13
<i>United States v. Budd</i> , 549 F.3d 1140 (7th Cir. 2008) .....	11, 13
<i>United States v. Elliott</i> , 876 F.3d 855 (6th Cir. 2017) .....	14, 15
<i>United States v. Patterson</i> , 826 F.3d 450 (7th Cir. 2016) .....	11, 12
